CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ S5...

EEENY x

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

US $39.99
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/22 at 9:07:13 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one |mportant tool
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

EXEE x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2005 2013 2019

Vehicle History Report™

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG No accidents or damage reported
VIN: WDBNG74J15A435980 to CARFAX

SEDAN 4 DR

g'ASIS_c\)/SISSOHC >J~ 41 Service history records

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Virginia

@ b

Last reported odometer
132,650 reading

Owners 1-3 Owner 4

Owner 5

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 3 mo. 5yrs. 10 mo. 2 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Washington Virginia
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 4,157/yr 10,429/yr
Last reported odometer reading 78,765 103,377 132,650
BEBEEE Title HIStOI’y Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

. . - Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

[HINIE x| Additional History

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
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Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any ngp%ff:clils l&lgp%(:;::ys ggp%ﬁ::cljls
open recalls.
Basic Warranty Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired. yEXp yExp yEXp
[EINCEI x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased: 2005 15,400 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/26/2005 10,495 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
San Clemente, CA - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
09/27/2007 47,794  Auto Auction Vehicle sold
ég Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.
CAR .
X )
10/04/2007 47,798 Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Dealer Owned Vehicle
- Graphite Exterior
- Two Tone Black Leather Interior
[ e e—
Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicles
10/20/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue Vehicle serviced
Bellevue, WA - Vehicle washed/detailed
425-455-8535 - Fuel injector(s) replaced
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/ - Evaporative emission system checked
- Outside mirror replaced/repaired
45/5.0 -
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
221 Verified Reviews & - Fuel injection system checked
' . - High mount brake light assembly replaced
292 Customer Favorites - Tire pressure monitoring system checked
- Anti-theft/keyless remote(s) replaced
10/29/2007 47,807 Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue Vehicle serviced

Bellevue, WA
425-455-8535

mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &

' 292 Customer Favorites

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Console repaired

- Lighter replaced/repaired

- Cup holder replaced

- Fluids checked

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
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w\ year.

Owner 2

Purchased:

2007
Date Mileage
10/31/2007 47,827
07/15/2008 53,545
07/24/2008 53,771
09/03/2008
09/20/2008 56,539
10/01/2008 56,894
04/30/2009 60,061
04/30/2009

Source

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Renton, WA

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

4.5/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &

' 292 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

4.5/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &

' 292 Customer Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0730402237

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 292 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

4.5/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 292 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 292 Customer Favorites

Park Place Limited
Bellevue, WA
425-562-1000
parkplaceltd.com

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

- Rear brake pads replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Ignition coil(s) replaced

- Wheel lug stud(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than 7,042 mi/yr
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
(S A/C and heating control assembly replaced
- A/C system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Anti-theft computer/module replaced
- Outside door handle replaced
- Heater control valve replaced
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Mirror(s) repaired

Vehicle serviced
(S Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- A/C clutch/pulley replaced

Vehicle serviced
(S Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
(G Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
(G Vehicle washed/detailed
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4.8/5.0
161 Verified Reviews &

W.188 denstamerdavorites
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 292 Customer Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0730402237

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews @
' 292 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews @
' 292 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA

425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

45/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 292 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

w\ year.

09/11/2009 61,943
09/24/2009
10/22/2009 62,483
11/25/2009 62,580
12/28/2009 63,050
12/30/2009
01/05/2010
Owner 3
Purchased:
2010
Date Mileage
02/19/2010 64,000
10/25/2011
10/03/2012

Source

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #0730402237

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA

Title #1005003831

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA

Title #1005003831

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Air filter replaced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Fuel filter replaced

- Spark plug(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

(S Vehicle washed/detailed

- Glove box repaired/replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Headlight ballast(s) replaced

- Headlight(s) replaced

- Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced
- Steering gear replaced

- Wiring repaired

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

(S Fluids checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
4,200 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
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08/22/2013 78,730

08/30/2013

09/03/2013

09/03/2013

09/11/2013

09/13/2013 78,765

Owner 4
Purchased:
2013

CAR

<

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites
Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &

' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA

Title #1005003831

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1324656625

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

w\ year.

Date Mileage
09/19/2013

10/07/2013 79,032

10/29/2013

Source

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1324656625

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

Vehicle offered for sale

y, Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien released

);, Vehicle serviced
L )

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than 4,157 mi/yr
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

y, Vehicle serviced
L )

Vehicle serviced
(G Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
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12/23/2013

01/30/2014

03/11/2014

06/30/2014

08/22/2014

10/11/2014

10/05/2015

10/10/2016

12/20/2016

02/22/2017

6 of 10

79,584

80,440

82,422

84,053

96,019

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

4.5/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1326239223

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &

' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Autometrics

Yakima, WA
509-457-3739
yakimaautorepair.net

Autometrics

Yakima, WA
509-457-3739
yakimaautorepair.net

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1326239223

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1326239223

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1326239223

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1710054480

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

4.5/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

Vehicle serviced
(G Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Registration issued or renewed

y, Vehicle serviced
3

Vehicle serviced
(S Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Tune-up performed
- Spark plug wires replaced
- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Decarbon service completed
- Engine serviced
- EGR valve replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- PCV system checked
- Fuel system checked

Vehicle serviced

(G Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Registration issued or renewed
Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued

y, Vehicle serviced
L )
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03/09/2017

04/26/2017

09/23/2017

10/10/2017

09/07/2018

07/20/2019

07/26/2019

09/12/2019

09/12/2019

09/16/2019

09/17/2019

09/23/2019

96,020

96,120

97,966

103,091

103,116

103,122

103,377

' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites
Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1710054480

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yakima, WA
Title #1710054480

Steve Hahn VW Kia Mercedes Benz
Yakima, WA

509-453-9171
stevehahnautogroup.com

45/5.0
197 Verified Reviews &
' 1,635 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews @

' 8 Customer Favorites

Virginia

Inspection Station

Virginia

Inspection Station

Virginia

Inspection Station
Mercedes-Benz of Arlington
Arlington, VA

703-525-2100
justmercedes.com

47/5.0
1,158 Verified Reviews &

Vehicle serviced

(G Recommended maintenance performed

- Oil and filter changed

y Vehicle serviced
L )

y Vehicle serviced
L )

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

);, Vehicle serviced
L )

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Safety inspection performed

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Fuel filter replaced

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- A/C system serviced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Interior trim checked

- A/C and heating system checked
- Body electrical system checked

- Electrical system checked

- Brake caliper(s) replaced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980
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' 15,681 Customer

Favorites
Owner 5
Purchased:
2019
CAR .
‘ 1 year.

Date Mileage Source

09/27/2019 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

12/17/2019 Service Facility

12/18/2019 106,677  WB Motors

Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &
' 8 Customer Favorites

01/07/2020 107,440 WB Motors

Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &
' 8 Customer Favorites

08/18/2020 112156  Virginia

Inspection Station

08/19/2020 Mercedes-Benz of Gainesville

Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
mbofgainesville.com/

4.3/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &

' 86 Customer Favorites

08/24/2020 WB Motors

Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

02/23/2021 117,763 WB Motors

Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &
' 8 Customer Favorites

03/04/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

8of 10

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980

- Fusible link replaced

Personal Vehicle
10,429 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Inspection performed
(G Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
(S Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Spark plug wires replaced
- Spark plug(s) replaced

);, Vehicle serviced
L )

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
(S Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
(S Maintenance inspection completed
- Thermostat replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Four tires balanced
- Safety inspection performed
- Electrical system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Transmission mount(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake fluid checked

Vehicle serviced

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Brake fluid checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

7/6/2022, 10:09 AM
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06/02/2021

06/16/2021

08/12/2021

08/12/2021

11/03/2021

01/31/2022

02/03/2022

02/28/2022

03/23/2022

03/23/2022

06/14/2022

119,701

120,055

122,206

126,491

128,860

129,455

132,650

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Inspection Station

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &
' 8 Customer Favorites

WB Motors
Fairfax, VA
703-978-7000

5.0/5.0
43 Verified Reviews &

' 8 Customer Favorites

Virginia

Inspection Station
Vienna, VA

Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

Mercedes-Benz of Arlington
Arlington, VA

703-525-2100
justmercedes.com

47/5.0
1,158 Verified Reviews &

' 15,681 Custo.mer
Favorites

){, Vehicle serviced

y, Vehicle serviced
3

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection

y, Vehicle serviced
S

Inspection performed
(G Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
(S Serpentine belt replaced

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

(S Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Electrical system checked

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBNG74J15A435980
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

EINGEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/6/22 9:07:13 AM (CDT)
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